DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$23.40 Rec:\$15.00

2016-887127

Total:\$38.40

09/02/2016 01:50 PM

RESOURCE CONCEPTS INC

Pgs=3



The undersigned herby affirms that there is no Social Security number contained in this document

No APN (Water Rights Only)

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Bently Family LLC 1597 Esmeralda Avenue Minden, NV 89423 KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

WATER RIGHTS DEED

THIS WATER RIGHTS DEED, made and entered into this day of August, 2016, between the Marlena N. Hellwinkel, Trustee of the Donald & Marlena Hellwinkel Trust (Survivors Trust), Grantor, and Bently Family LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, Grantee, whose address is 1497 Esmeralda Avenue, Minden, NV 89423;

WITNESSETH:

That said Grantor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does grant, bargain sell and convey to Grantee, and to their successors, heirs and assigns forever, all of their right, title and interest in and to the following described water rights, in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, more particularly described as follows:

A portion of Carson River Decree Claim 390, said portion being 1.62 acre feet appurtenant to 0.36 acres described as Douglas County Assessor's Parcel Number 1320-32-111-010 (formerly Parcel Number 25-200-08). It is the intent of the Grantor to convey all of the water rights under Carson River Decree Claim 390 appurtenant to said 0.36 acres to the Grantee.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, all and singular, the said Water Rights described above, together with the appurtenances, unto the said Grantee, and its successors, heirs and assigns forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has executed this Water Rights Deed the day and year first hereinabove written.

Grantor: Donald and Marlena Hellwinkel Trust

Marlena N. Hellwinkel, Trustee

STATE OF NEVADA **COUNTY OF DOUGLAS**

On this 25 day of August 2016, Marlena N. Hellwinkel, personally appeared before me, who are personally known (or proved) to me to be the signer of the above instrument, and she acknowledged that she signed it.

Notary Public

AUDREY L. SLOBE Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 05-94000-5 My Appt. Expires Jan 1, 2017

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

_	_	au Daniel III				Deen	ent/Instruments #:
		or Parcel Number (s	•			Book:	
	–	N/A			_		Page:
	b) _						Recording:
	c) _ d) _					Notes:	
,	′					<u> </u>	
Тур	pe of	Property:					~
a)	•		•		Single Fam Res	•	
c)			ď)		2-4 Plex	(
e)	, V	Apt. Bldg.	f)	∇	Comm'l/Ind'l		
g)	, ∇	Agricultural	h)	∇	Mobile Home		
i)							
Tof	fal W	alue/Sales Price of F)tune	7:	,	6 P.CO.	
					nrone at 1	\$ 5629.50	
		Lieu of Foreclosure	uniy (va	uue of	property):	D 5055	
	Transfer Tax Value:					\$ 5629.50	, ,
Re	aı Pr	operty Transfer Tax D	ue:		< <	\$ 23.40	
	•.	41			1		/ /
		ption Claimed:			7	1	/ /
		ansfer Tax Exemptior		RS 37	5.090, Section:		
		plain Reason for Exe		_		/ /	
_					Name of the last o		
pro of a ursu :	video addition	onal tax due, may res o NRS 375:030, the I amount ower	e, the dissult in a page of the displayer a	allowa penalt	ance of any cla y of 10% of the	imed exemption tax due plus in	on, or other determination interest at 1% per month.
igna	ature	July July	er k	74	M	Capacity	Agent for Buyer
igna	ture		1			Capacity	
and the same of th	_		<u> </u>	The Road of the London			
ELL	ER (GRANTOR) INFOR	RMATIC	ON		BUYER (GR	RANTEE) INFORMATION
-		(REQUIRED)	-	ling of the line o			(RÉQUIRED)
		Donald & Marlena He	llwinkel S	urvivor	s Trust	Print Name:	Bently Family LLC
rint N	lame:				_		
rint N ddres		P.O. Box 7	494			Address:	1597 Esmeralda Avenue
						Address:	
ddres		P.O. Box 7	89423				1597 Esmeralda Avenue
ldres ty:		P.O. Box 7 Minden	89423	-		City:	1597 Esmeralda Avenue Minden
ddres ty: ate:	ss:	P.O. Box 7 Minden Nevada Zip:	7	7		City:	1597 Esmeralda Avenue Minden
idres ty: ate:	ss: PAN	P.O. Box 7 Minden Nevada Zip: Y/PERSON REQUI	ESTING		CORDING	City:	1597 Esmeralda Avenue Minden
idres ty: ate:	PAN'	P.O. Box 7 Minden Nevada Zip: Y/PERSON REQUI	ESTING ER OR BU	JYER)		City: State:	1597 Esmeralda Avenue Minden
dres ty: ate: OMF	PAN' (REC	P.O. Box 7 Minden Nevada Zip: Y/PERSON REQUI RUIRED IF NOT THE SELL Bruce R. Scott, Res	ESTING ER OR BU	JYER)		City: State:	1597 Esmeralda Avenue Minden
ldres ty: ate:	PAN' (REC	P.O. Box 7 Minden Nevada Zip: Y/PERSON REQUI	ESTING ER OR BU	JYER)		City: State:	1597 Esmeralda Avenue Minden